Agenda — Regular Council Meeting
May 27, 2024

Call to Order
Consent Agenda Approval

Delegation

Shaun David Hanna
Parker Houghtaling re: PRIDE

Reports:
o CAOQO Report — May 13 — May 24, 2024
. Mayor Reporting
- signing authority
- old mowers for ball club

New Business:
o Agreementforpayment ol taocarrears
° Presentation of 2023 list of lands in arrears
° Abatement of duplicate base tax
° Draft Audit
[ ]
In-Camera (closed meeting):
-Labour

Adjournment:
e Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, June 10, 2024

6:00 pm
6:01 pm

6:05 pm

6:25 pm

6:45 pm

7:45 pm

7:55 pm



