Agenda – Regular Council Meeting May 27, 2024

•	Call to Order	6:00 pm
•	Consent Agenda Approval	6:01 pm
•	Delegation	6:05 pm
	Shaun David Hanna Parker Houghtaling re: PRIDE	
•	Reports:	6:25 pm
•	New Business: Agreement for payment of tax arrears Presentation of 2023 list of lands in arrears Abatement of duplicate base tax Draft Audit	6:45 pm
•	• In-Camera (closed meeting): -Labour	7:45 pm
•	Adjournment: • Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, June 10, 2024	7:55 pm